
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MONTH: APRIL 2025 
THEME: Quest for Knowledge: where curiosity meets adventure and learning 

knows no bounds. 

    

 

DATE Day TITLE Incharge 
1/4/2025 Tues Havan (Board Students) X & XII 
3/4/2025 Thu School Reopens/ New Session 

Meditation 
Club Meeting 

Assembly: Embracing a fresh start 
Assembly: A fresh start, a new goal and endless possibilities 

KG To XII 
VI To XII 
III To V 

V Bose & UKG 
XII Emerald 

4/4/2025 Fri Trial for Mukhyamantri Udayman/ Prothsahan Yojana II To XII 
5/4/2025 Sat Trial for Mukhyamantri Udayman/ Prothsahan Yojana  

Assembly: The Auspicious Arrival: Welcoming Lord Rama 
II To XII 
V Bose 

7/4/2025 Mon World Health Day 
Class Test - English 

 
I To XII 

8/4/2025 Tues Assembly: Good beginning makes a good ending 
Assembly – Personal Hygiene 

House Meeting 

XII Ruby 
V Kalam 
III To V 

9/4/2025 Wed Sports Team Selection Commences 
Club Meeting 

Meditation 

III To XII 
VI To XII 

I To V 
10/4/2025 Thu Mahavir Jayanti Holiday 
11/4/2025 Fri Class Board Decoration 

Theme: Incredible India 
KG To XII 

12/4/2025 Sat Baisakhi Celebration 
House Meeting 

KG 
VI To XII 

14/4/2025 Mon Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday 
15/4/2025 Tues Class Test- Hindi/Sanskrit/Chemistry/Accounts/History 

Assembly: Healthy Habits, Happy Hearts  
Assembly: My Wonderful World 

III To XII 
V Kalam  

KG 
16/4/2025 Wed Academic Excellence Award 

Meditation 
KG To V 

I To V 
17/4/2025 Thu Meditation 

Academic Excellence Award 
VI To XII 

VI To IX & XI 
18/4/2025 Fri Good Friday Holiday 
19/4/2025 Sat Assembly: Small acts, when multiplies by millions, can transform the 

world. 
IIMUN SESSION 

Art & Craft Inter Class Competition  
Theme: Eco-Visionaries: ‘Shaping a Brighter Future for Our Planet’ 

XII Sapphire 
 

IX MUN CLUB, XI & 
XII TOPAZ 

I To V  
21/4/2025 Mon Class Test - Math/Biology/Business Studies/Geography 

Competition: Eco-Visionaries: ‘Shaping a Brighter Future for Our Planet’ 
III To XII 

KG 

22/4/2025 Tues Assembly: Earth Our Paradise 
Green Day Celebration 

Art & Craft Inter Class Competition 

V Raman 
KG 

VI To IX & XI 
23/4/2025 Wed Nomination of Student Council  

 
Meditation 

Democratic & Electoral 
Club 

I To V 
24/4/2025 Thu Meditation VI To XII 
25/4/2025 Fri Election of Student Council 

 
Party:  Monaco Munchies  

Democratic & Electoral 
Club 
KG 

26/4/2025 Sat Wall Magazine – India is becoming a leader in Renewable Energy. 
Wall Magazine – My Dream India 

XI 
V 

28/4/2025 Mon Class Test - EVS/Science/Physics/Eco./Political Science III To XII 
29/4/2025 Tues Investiture Ceremony 

 
Assembly: Sunshine and Smiles 

Democratic & Electoral 
Club & PHE Dept 

IV Bose 
30/4/2025 Wed Sports Team Selection (Final Day) 

Meditation 
Assembly: Alone we can do so little, together we can do so much. 

III To XII 
I To V 

XII Topaz 


